Department of Health

Broward Ambulance, Inc., DBA AMR

License Number: ALS606
Data As Of 11/3/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS606

License Status Clear/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 5/28/2026

License Original Issue

Date 05/29/1992

Address of Record 2500 NW 29th Manor
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
BROWARD AMBULANCE, 606 ALS - EMS POMPANO BEACH FL 200814056  FINE
INC., DBA AMR

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9149 02/04/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1DSS34P97DA12741
1DSS34P97DA12741
1FDBR1CGOMKA40551
1FDBR1CGOMKA40551
1FDBR1CG2LKA45832
1FDBR1CG2LKA45832
1FDBR1CG5MKA40545
1FDBR1CG5MKA40545
1FDBR1CG6LKB50289
1FDBR1CG6LKB50289
1FDBR1CG7LKA32140
1FDBR1CG7LKA32140
1FDBR1CG7NK61852
1FDBR1CG7NK61852
1FDBR1CG7NKA61852
1FDBR1CG9LKA45830
1FDBR1CG9LKA45830
1FDBR1CGXLKB50280
1FDBR1CGXLKB50280
1FDBW2CG7PKA11518
1FDBW2CG7PKA11518
1FDSS34F61HB16563
1FDSS34F61HB16563
1FDSS34P64HA58452
1FDSS34P64HA58452
1FDSS34P65HA66326
1FDSS34P65HA66326
1FDWE3FN4SDD30960
1FDWE3FNSDD30965
1FDWE3FNSDD30965
1FDWE3FS1DDB22060
1FDWE3FS1DDB22060
1FDWE3FS4DDA01670
1FDWE3FS4DDO1670
1FDWE3FS5DDB31876
1FDWE3FS5DDB31876
1FDWE3FS5DDB31876
1FDWE3FS8DDA05334
1FDWE3FS8DDA05334
1FDWE3FS8DDA05334
1FDWE3FSXCDB31452
1FDWE3FSXCDB31452
1FDWEFS38DA94646
1FDWEFS38DA94646
1FDYR2CM4HKA98979
1FDYR2CM4HKA98979
1FDYR2CM6JKB08949
1FDYR2CM6JKB08949

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

License
27498
8026
27519
6669
27513
8038
27517
6668
27516
8040
27514
6149
27520
8044
25020
27512
8037
27515
8039
27518
8043
27509
5532
27496
8024
27497
8042
27504
27505
8033
27499
8027
8041
26024
18270
27508
8025
17912
27507
8035
27506
8034
27503
8032
27510
5478
22073
8036

Effective Date
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
4/18/2022
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
4/18/2022
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
7/21/2020
10/15/2025
10/23/2025
4/12/2023
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
5/14/2018
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
5/16/2024
2/27/2014
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
4/26/2013
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025
2/6/2018
2/26/2019
10/15/2025



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDYR2CMXHKB48980 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27511 10/15/2025
1FDYR2CMXHKB48980 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 5479 2/6/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	Broward Ambulance, Inc., DBA AMR
	License Number: ALS606
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

