Broward Ambulance, Inc., DBA AMR

License Number: ALS606

Data As Of 11/3/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 5/28/2026

License Original Issue

Date

05/29/1992

Address of Record 2500 NW 29th Manor

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
BROWARD AMBULANCE, INC., DBA AMR	606	ALS - EMS	POMPANO BEACH	FL	200814056	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9149	02/04/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
DSS34P97DA12741	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27498	10/15/2025
DSS34P97DA12741	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8026	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG0MKA40551	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27519	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG0MKA40551	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6669	4/18/2022
FDBR1CG2LKA45832	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27513	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG2LKA45832	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8038	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG5MKA40545	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27517	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG5MKA40545	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6668	4/18/2022
FDBR1CG6LKB50289	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27516	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG6LKB50289	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8040	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG7LKA32140	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27514	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG7LKA32140	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6149	7/21/2020
FDBR1CG7NK61852	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27520	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG7NK61852	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8044	10/23/2025
FDBR1CG7NKA61852	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25020	4/12/2023
FDBR1CG9LKA45830	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27512	10/15/2025
FDBR1CG9LKA45830	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8037	10/15/2025
FDBR1CGXLKB50280	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27515	10/15/2025
FDBR1CGXLKB50280	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8039	10/15/2025
FDBW2CG7PKA11518	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27518	10/15/2025
FDBW2CG7PKA11518	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8043	10/15/2025
FDSS34F61HB16563	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27509	10/15/2025
FDSS34F61HB16563	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5532	5/14/2018
FDSS34P64HA58452	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27496	10/15/2025
FDSS34P64HA58452	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8024	10/15/2025
FDSS34P65HA66326	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27497	10/15/2025
FDSS34P65HA66326	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8042	10/15/2025
FDWE3FN4SDD30960	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27504	10/15/2025
FDWE3FNSDD30965	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27505	10/15/2025
FDWE3FNSDD30965	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8033	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS1DDB22060	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27499	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS1DDB22060	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8027	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS4DDA01670	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8041	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS4DDO1670	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26024	5/16/2024
FDWE3FS5DDB31876	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18270	2/27/2014
FDWE3FS5DDB31876	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27508	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS5DDB31876	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8025	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS8DDA05334	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17912	4/26/2013
FDWE3FS8DDA05334	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27507	10/15/2025
FDWE3FS8DDA05334	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8035	10/15/2025
FDWE3FSXCDB31452	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27506	10/15/2025
FDWE3FSXCDB31452	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8034	10/15/2025
FDWEFS38DA94646	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27503	10/15/2025
FDWEFS38DA94646	PERMIT	, ,		
FDYR2CM4HKA98979		VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8032	10/15/2025
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27510	10/15/2025
FDYR2CM4HKA98979	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5478	2/6/2018
FDYR2CM6JKB08949	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22073	2/26/2019
FDYR2CM6JKB08949	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	8036	10/15/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDYR2CMXHKB48980	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27511	10/15/2025
1FDYR2CMXHKB48980	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5479	2/6/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.